Chemistry and Specifications
Drill Rod
Uniform machining properties and
consistent response to heat treatment
are obtained through careful control
of chemical analysis. Identification of
each production lot is carefully main-
tained, and certified chemical analy-

and Specifications
A.I.S.I. UNS*
Grade S.A.E. Type Designation S.A.E. A.S.T.M. Federal
W-1 T72301 J-437 A-686-79
O-1 T31501 J-437 A-681-76
A-2 T30102 J-437 A-681-76
S-7 T41907 J-437 A-681-76
D-2 T30402 J-437 A-681-76
M-2 T11302 J-438-b A-600-79
QQT-580 Rev. C.
QQT-570 Rev. C.
QQT-570 Rev. C.
QQT-570 Rev. C.
QQT-570 Rev. C.
QQT-570 Rev. C.
*New designation in accordance with ASTM E 527 and SAE J1086. Recommended for numbering metals and alloys (UNS).
WATERCRAT
OILCRAT
AIR-TRUE
SUPER-7
ARISTOCRAT
TRM-2
FIRECHROME44
WATERCRAT
OILCRAT AIR-
TRUE
SUPER-7
ARISTOCRAT
TRM-2
FIRECHROME44 H-13 - -  - -  - -  - -
300 65 65
400 64 63
500 63 62.5
600 62.5 62.5
700 63 62.5
800 63.5 63.5
850 63.5 63.5
900 65 64
950 66 65
1000 66 65.5
1050 66 63.5
1100 64.5 61.5
1150 62 60
1200 53.5 53
1300 43 39.5
1400 33.5 34
MASTERCRAT is a tungsten-
molybdenum high-speed steel. It has
a wider heat treat range than most of
the high-speed steels, and has a
resistance to decarburization. It
offers an excellent combination of
good red hardness, toughness and
wear resistance.
HEAT TREATMENT Warm slightly
before charging into furnace, which
should be operating at 1350-1500°F.